HU Yike
[胡一可]
Associate Professor, Doctor of Engineering
Associate Head, Department of Landscape Architecture
Director of Digital Construction Laboratory, School of Architecture, Tianjin University
CONTACT:
School of Architecture, Tianjin University,
No.92, Weijin Road, Nankai District, Tianjin, China

Tianxiang Zhang, Yike Hu. Jiangsu: Jiangsu Phoenix Technology Science Publishing House, 2016-04.
12. Xin Zhang, Yuhang Kong, Yike Hu. Architecture School Competition Award of Tianjin University,
2008-2015 [M]. Jiangsu: Jiangsu Phoenix Technology Science Publishing House, 2015-10.
13. Oscar Riera Ohda. WOW Firm Collection [M]. Xiaofei Wang, Yike Hu. Jiangsu: Jiangsu Phoenix
Technology Science Publishing House, 2016-04.
14. Paul Lewis, Mark Crane Roll, David J. Lewis. Manual of Section [M]. Xuerui Wang, Yike Hu. Jiangsu:
Jiangsu Phoenix Technology Science Publishing House, 2017-09-01.
15. Magdalena Drost. Bauhaus 1919-1933 [M]. Mengyue Ding, Yike Hu. Jiangsu: Jiangsu Phoenix Technology
Science Publishing House, 2017-01.
RESEARCH PROJECTS (PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR)
1. Quantitative study on boundary delimitation and management of urban scenic spots. Project number:
51208347. Project of National Natural Science Foundation of China. Campus No. 2013BQ-0069. Starting
and ending time: 2013-01-01 to 2015-12-31. Funding: 250 thousand.
2. A prototype study of urban boundary urban space in urban scenic spots based on crowd behavior analysis.
Project number: 51678394. Project of National Natural Science Foundation of China. Campus No.
2017B1-0048. Starting and ending time: 2017-01-01 to 2020-12-31. Funding: 620 thousand.
3. Quantitative study on boundary management of urban scenic spots. Project number: 20120032120062.
Ministry of Education. School Number: 2013D5-0030. Starting and ending time: 2013-01-01 to 2015-12-31.
Funding: 40 thousand.
RESEARCH PROJECTS (COLLABORATOR)
1. Research on modular system of building design and construction based on low-carbon target (second
participant). Principal Investigator: Kong Yuehang. Subject No. 51378333. Project of National Natural
Science Foundation of China. Campus No. 2014B1-0074. Starting and ending time: 2014-04-01 to
2017-12-31. Funding: 800 thousand.
2. Research on optimization of building form-space generation method based on system analysis (fourth
participant). Principal Investigator: Kong Yuehang. Subject No. 51778401. Project of National Natural
Science Foundation of China. Campus No. 2018B1-0101. Starting and ending time: 2018-01-01 to
2021-12-31. Funding: 610 thousand.
3. Study on optimization of building morphological space generation method based on system analysis (the
fourth participant). Principal Investigator: Kong Yuehang. Subject No. 5177840. Project of National Natural
Science Foundation of China. Campus No. 2018B1-0101. Starting and ending time: 2018-01-01 to

LEADING & PARTICIPATING ROLES IN DESIGN PLANS & STUDIES (REGISTRATION SYSTEM)
1. Research on the Construction of Bilingual International School in Affiliated Secondary School of Henan Normal
University. (Oct 1, 2010 - Feb 1, 2011). Personal role: first in charge. Contract funding: 84,600.
2. Constructive detailed planning of Buyi Paradise in Xingyi City; constructive detailed planning of the cableway
service area and cableway construction; and constructive detailed planning and design of the Poai Peninsula. (Mar
18, 2017 - Mar 18, 2020). Contract funding: 570,000.
3. Conceptual Study of Lake Water Sports Center in Liaodong Bay New District of Panjin City. (Dec 1, 2015 –
Dec 31,2016). Contract funding: 150,000.
PARTICIPATING ROLES IN DESIGN PLANS & STUDIES DEALING WITH HORIZONTAL ISSUES
1. Controlled detailed study on the north block of Xianghai Avenue and No.9 Road in Liaodong Bay New District.
Project leader: Yuhang Kong. Personal role: second in charge. 2013GKF-0799. (Dec 10,2013 – Dec 01,2016).
Contract funding: 1,997,800.
2. Design of single building in the relocation area of Wuyishan Beicheng New District. Project leader: Yuhang
Kong. Personal role: second in charge. 2013GKF-0011. (Dec 1, 2008 – Dec 1, 2009). Contract funding: 180,000.
3. Conceptual urban design and architectural design of the surrounding area of Panjin Railway Station. Project
leader: Yuhang Kong. Personal role: second in charge. 2017GKF-0380. (July 28, 2017 – Dec 31, 2018). Contract
funding: 200,000.